

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2025

Abhijit Sudhakar Jadhav ... Applicant/Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Dinesh C. Patankar for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : 16th December 2025.

P. C. :

1. Leave to amend to implead the complainant as a party Respondent No.2. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
2. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 28th January 2026.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service for the Respondent No.1-State.
4. A copy of the Application along with Appeal Memo be served on the learned A.P.P.
5. List on 28th January 2026.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.12.17
14:46:25
+0530

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

osk