

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025
IN
CR. APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2025

Abhijit Sudhakar Jadhav ...Applicant
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra and anr ...Respondents

...

Mr. Dinesh Patankar, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S. N. Deshmukh APP for the State

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI
AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Await service.
2. Registry to ensure receipt of record and proceedings from the Principal Seat within four weeks.
3. Applicant is permitted to privately serve the respondent no. 2.
4. Stand over to 16th March 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.17
12:34:44
+0530

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)