

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025

In

CR. APPEAL 987 OF 2025

Abhijit Sudhakar JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv.Dinesh C. Patankar for applicant.

Mr.A.A.Naik,APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)